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Code Name BUDGET AMOUNT 

=N= 

JULY ACTUAL 

=N= 

YEAR TO DATE 

=N= 

BUDGET BALANCE 

=N= 

EXECUTION 

% 

15010101 RECEIPT FROM CRF TO FUND MDA RECURRENT RECURRENT

EXPENDITURE

0.00 95 332 109.97 871 076 065.12 -871 076 065.12 0.00

TOTAL-R TOTAL REVENUE 0.00 -95 332 109.97 -871 076 065.12 871 076 065.12 0.00

21010101 SALARY 142 543 437.13 26 050 911.17 141 582 677.39 960 759.74 99.33

21020101 NON REGULAR ALLOWANCES 653 481 451.00 68 170 256.57 561 197 862.87 92 283 588.13 85.88

21020201 NHIS 7 127 171.86 220 299.29 3 142 675.83 3 984 496.03 44.09

21020202 CONTRIBUTORY PENSION - EMPLOYER'S CONTRIBUTION 10 690 757.78 1 345 993.53 10 532 968.22 157 789.56 98.52

22010102 PENSION 0.00 0.00 -3 253 534.86 3 253 534.86 0.00

22020101 LOCAL TRAVEL & TRANSPORT: TRAINING 1 464 336.26 0.00 1 131 500.00 332 836.26 77.27

22020102 LOCAL TRAVEL & TRANSPORT: OTHERS 401 081.50 0.00 393 000.00 8 081.50 97.99

22020103 INTERNATIONAL TRAVEL & TRANSPORT: TRAINING 1 070 467.46 52 000.00 1 008 700.00 61 767.46 94.23

22020104 INTERNATIONAL TRAVEL & TRANSPORT: OTHERS 384 958.16 0.00 0.00 384 958.16 0.00

22020201 ELECTRICITY CHARGES 1 205 631.15 0.00 1 197 038.61 8 592.54 99.29

22020202 TELEPHONE CHARGES 43 697.19 0.00 0.00 43 697.19 0.00

22020203 INTERNET ACCESS CHARGES 43 312.01 0.00 0.00 43 312.01 0.00

22020204 SATELLITE BROADCASTING ACCESS CHARGES 93 896.37 0.00 76 000.00 17 896.37 80.94

22020205 WATER RATES 38 286.07 0.00 0.00 38 286.07 0.00

22020206 SEWERAGE CHARGES 21 644.74 0.00 0.00 21 644.74 0.00

22020207 LEASED COMMUNICATION LINES(S) 72 373.31 0.00 65 000.00 7 373.31 89.81
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22020301 OFFICE STATIONERIES / COMPUTER CONSUMABLES 409 508.34 122 000.00 407 500.00 2 008.34 99.51

22020302 BOOKS 14 055.07 12 500.00 12 500.00 1 555.07 88.94

22020303 NEWSPAPERS 96 628.70 0.00 80 000.00 16 628.70 82.79

22020304 MAGAZINES & PERIODICALS 30 921.21 0.00 0.00 30 921.21 0.00

22020305 PRINTING OF NON SECURITY DOCUMENTS 15 438.07 0.00 0.00 15 438.07 0.00

22020306 PRINTING OF SECURITY DOCUMENTS 25 362.43 0.00 0.00 25 362.43 0.00

22020310 TEACHING AIDS / INSTRUCTION MATERIALS 40 808.19 0.00 0.00 40 808.19 0.00

22020401 MAINTENANCE OF MOTOR VEHICLE / TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT 387 876.33 0.00 369 000.00 18 876.33 95.13

22020402 MAINTENANCE OF OFFICE FURNITURE 61 903.38 20 000.00 20 000.00 41 903.38 32.31

22020404 MAINTENANCE OF OFFICE / IT EQUIPMENTS 34 217.13 0.00 32 000.00 2 217.13 93.52

22020405 MAINTENANCE OF PLANTS/GENERATORS 411 690.60 110 000.00 323 000.00 88 690.60 78.46

22020406 OTHER MAINTENANCE SERVICES 34 077.96 0.00 24 100.00 9 977.96 70.72

22020501 LOCAL TRAINING 41 261 855.82 13 722 842.68 32 682 161.34 8 579 694.48 79.21

22020502 INTERNATIONAL TRAINING 94 117 834.11 0.00 30 590 737.39 63 527 096.72 32.50

22020601 SECURITY SERVICES 126 495.62 0.00 0.00 126 495.62 0.00

22020605 CLEANING AND FUMIGATION SERVICES 35 935 009.53 848 000.00 35 843 681.15 91 328.38 99.75

22020606 LAND USE CHARGES 154 605.76 0.00 48 000.00 106 605.76 31.05

22020701 FINANCIAL CONSULTING 58 727.01 0.00 0.00 58 727.01 0.00

22020702 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CONSULTING 57 906.81 0.00 0.00 57 906.81 0.00

22020703 LEGAL SERVICES 71 610.63 0.00 0.00 71 610.63 0.00

22020704 ENGINEERING SERVICES 72 524.15 0.00 0.00 72 524.15 0.00

22020705 ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES 36 922.16 0.00 0.00 36 922.16 0.00

22020706 SURVEYING SERVICES 106 676.59 0.00 0.00 106 676.59 0.00

22020801 MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL COST 452 179.61 0.00 330 000.00 122 179.61 72.98

22020802 OTHER TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT FUEL COST 42 907.21 30 000.00 30 000.00 12 907.21 69.92

22020803 PLANT / GENERATOR FUEL COST 251 163.95 0.00 0.00 251 163.95 0.00

22020902 INSURANCE PREMIUM 402 508.77 0.00 0.00 402 508.77 0.00

22021001 REFRESHMENT & MEALS 81 519.35 0.00 52 300.00 29 219.35 64.16
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22021002 HONORARIUM & SITTING ALLOWANCE 70 640.65 0.00 37 000.00 33 640.65 52.38

22021003 PUBLICITY & ADVERTISEMENTS 69 463.36 0.00 0.00 69 463.36 0.00

22021004 MEDICAL EXPENSES 235 197.54 60 300.00 169 800.00 65 397.54 72.19

22021007 WELFARE PACKAGES 287 566.78 0.00 255 700.00 31 866.78 88.92

22021008 SUBSCRIPTION TO PROFESSIONAL BODIES 25 861.60 0.00 0.00 25 861.60 0.00

22021014 ANNUAL BUDGET EXPENSES AND ADMINISTRATION 38 651.37 0.00 0.00 38 651.37 0.00

23010105 PURCHASE OF MOTOR VEHICLES 315 883 043.38 0.00 46 825 500.00 269 057 543.38 14.82

23010107 PURCHASE OF TRUCKS 84.00 0.00 0.00 84.00 0.00

23010108 PURCHASE OF BUSES 197 352 563.00 0.00 0.00 197 352 563.00 0.00

23010112 PURCHASE OF OFFICE FURNITURE AND FITTINGS 134 061 609.00 0.00 0.00 134 061 609.00 0.00

23010113 PURCHASE OF COMPUTERS 18 565 683.00 0.00 -5 743 259.30 24 308 942.30 -30.93

23010114 PURCHASE OF COMPUTER PRINTERS 2 650 000.00 0.00 0.00 2 650 000.00 0.00

23010115 PURCHASE OF PHOTOCOPYING MACHINES 2 250 000.00 0.00 0.00 2 250 000.00 0.00

23010117 PURCHASE OF SHREDDING MACHINES 2 225 090.00 0.00 0.00 2 225 090.00 0.00

23010119 PURCHASE OF POWER GENERATING SET 30 058 574.00 0.00 0.00 30 058 574.00 0.00

23010128 PURCHASE OF SECURITY EQUIPMENT 308 674 719.00 0.00 -1 203 237.90 309 877 956.90 -0.39

23010132 PURCHASE OF DEFENCE EQUIPMENT 106 110 929.32 0.00 49 052 145.63 57 058 783.69 46.23

23020101 CONSTRUCTION / PROVISION OF OFFICE BUILDINGS 265 454 837.00 0.00 141 877.86 265 312 959.14 0.05

23020102 CONSTRUCTION / PROVISION OF RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS 626 326 348.20 0.00 502 795 503.13 123 530 845.07 80.28

23020118 CONSTRUCTION / PROVISION OF INFRASTRUCTURE 1 111 419.00 0.00 0.00 1 111 419.00 0.00

23020121 CONSTRUCTION/PROVISION OF DEFENCE EQUIPMENTS 1 664 845 000.10 0.00 432 741 244.16 1 232 103 755.94 25.99

23050101 RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT 59 738 069.00 0.00 -56 882 017.62 116 620 086.62 -95.22

TOTAL-E TOTAL EXPENDITURE 4 729 510 785.78 110 765 103.24 1 786 109 123.90 2 943 401 661.88 37.77
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